

Legislation Text

File #: 17-3977, Version: 1

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Action: Payment Approval

Payee: Nestle Waters North America, Louisville Kentucky

Good(s) or Service(s): Five (5) Gallon Bottled Water

Fiscal Impact: \$14,178.34

Accounts: 310-350

Contract Number(s): 1430-14172

Summary: The Office of Chief Judge worked with the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer to release small order bid for bottled water services in anticipation of a Nestle contract expiring in February 2017. However, no bidders responded to two open solicitations on these services.

The Office of the Chief Judge requests payment for services from 2/13/2017 - 5/17/2017, in the amount of \$14,178.34. A new County-wide contract for bottle water has been awarded.